OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC



103275115 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Textile Clothing Technology Corporation Х No 211 Gregson Drive Name: MindWorks Multimedia Cary NC 27511-7909 Internal Address: Attention: Greg Rowland Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 8913 Highway 751 X Corporation- State: New York City: Durham Other\_ State: North Carolina Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Zip: 27713 Country: USA X No □ Association Citizenship **General Partnership Citizenship** 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): **Limited Partnership Citizenship** Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006 Corporation Citizenship United States X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No. (s) Trademark Registration No.(s) 75513832 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes □ C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 2006 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: one Name: Judson H. Early 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 211 Gregson Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Check 8. Payment Information: City: Cary Zip: 27511-7909 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: North Carolina **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 919-380-2174 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 919-380-2181 Authorized User Name Email Address: jearly@tc2.com 6/29/06 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover [three sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



211 Gregson Drive Cary, NC 27511 (USA)

Phone 919.380.2156 Fax 919.380.2181

www.tc2.com

June 28, 2006

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

To whom it may concern,

Pursuant to a purchase agreement between Textile/Clothing Technology Corporation and MindWorks Multimedia, the trademark "Spoolio", Registration number 75513832 is to be assigned to Mindworks Multimedia effective January 9, 2006.

Attached is a copy of PTO-1594, Recordation Cover Sheet for Trademarks, requesting assignment of registration of the above referenced trademark. Please initiate transfer to MindWorks Multimedia. Our check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

If there are questions regarding this request, please direct them to the undersigned.

Thank you,

Jud Early Treasurer

HADAN BUM HABI KANG MATANG BUM BUM BUM BUM BUM BUM

07-03-2006

U.S. Patent 8 - MOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #11

publishers of: **TECHEXCHANGE.com** 

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0522